TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quality Solutions, Inc.		12/15/2017	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC
Street Address:	300 South Wacker Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 3500
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3961120	Q QUALITY SOLUTIONS, INC. TOTAL FACILITI
Registration Number:	5332655	QSI FACILITIES
Registration Number:	3879158	E
Registration Number:	3930579	EMCON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

ipteam@cogencyglobal.com Email:

Stewart Walsh **Correspondent Name:**

1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F174380
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime Gatenio
SIGNATURE:	/Jaime Gatenio/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Twin Brook-Quality Solutions Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Twin Brook-Quality Solutions Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Twin Brook-Quality Solutions Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Twin Brook-Quality Solutions Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 15, 2017

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, QUALITY SOLUTIONS, INC., a Kansas corporation (the

"Grantor"), hereby grants to TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, in its capacity as

agent for the lenders under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement referred to below (in such

capacity, the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and

interest in, to and under the trademarks, trademark registrations and use based trademark

applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products

of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all

causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or

unfair competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Guarantee and Collateral

Agreement, by and among, among others, the Grantor and the Grantee, dated as of December 15,

2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time,

the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"). The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect

to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement,

all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any

provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the

provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

NAI-1503236843v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

QUALITY SOLUTIONS, INC., as Grantor

By:

Name: Scott C. Harrison Title: Vice President

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Grantee

By:

Name: Vishal Sheth

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

QUALITY SOLUTIONS, INC., as Granto	QUALITY	SOLUTIONS.	INC.,	as Granto
------------------------------------	---------	------------	-------	-----------

By: Name: Scott C. Harrison

Name: Scott C. Harrison Title: Vice President

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC,

as Grantee

By:

Name: Vishal Sheth

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
Q Quality Solutions, Inc. Total Facilities	May 17, 2011	3,961,120
Management (and Design)		
QSI Facilities	November 14, 2017	5,332,655
E (Stylized)	November 23, 2010	3,879,158
EMCON	March 15, 2011	3,930,579

{3347021; 3; 60657**-**004}

RECORDED: 12/15/2017